

## MOLE REPELLENT

### • FOR ALL SEASON USE •

<b>ACTIVE INGREDIENTS</b>	
Castor Oil	17.0%
Citronella Oil	0.9997%
Garlic Oil	0.0003%
Clove Oil	1.0%

#### **OTHER INGREDIENTS**

Peanut Shells	81.0%
TOTAL INGREDIENTS	<b>5</b> 100.0%
Packaged by weight, r	ot volume.
Settling occurs due to	shipping & handling

#### **CAUTION: KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN**

Net Wt. 10 lbs. (4.53 kg)



123mr

# PROFESSIONAL

### **EASY APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS**

**APPLY USING A ROTARY SPREADER - RECOMMENDED SPREADER SETTING IS 60%.** 

**DAY 1** Apply Mole Scram to 50% of lawn starting at area furthest from where you want moles to exit, water for 20 minutes.

**DAY 2** Apply Mole Scram to remaining 50% of affected lawn. Again water application for 20 min. Locate mole runways, punch 1" holes every 10 ft. and drop granules into holes, then cover with soil. Also apply to the ends of each runway. Please be patient, while Mole Scram is fast acting, it may take up to 1 week for the mole to associate their discomfort & hunger with the Mole Scram<sup>™</sup> treated area.

**WATERING** or rainfall is the key to activation as it draws the oil from the granules into the soil. This action rapidly begins the repelling process.

FOR LAWN AND GARDEN AREAS OF 7,000 OR LESS SQUARE FEET, we recommend covering the entire area. **REAPPLY** whenever mole activity or new tunneling is observed. May have to reapply after heavy rainfalls.

**ALL SEASON USE!** Each application of Mole Scram should last 30 days including normal rainfall or irrigation. DO NOT USE on food or feed crops. Do not apply directly to water. FOR OUTDOOR USE ONLY.



**SCAN HERE** FOR DETAILED INSTRUCTIONS

**SCAN HERE FOR CATALOGS ENGLISH AND EN ESPAÑOL** 



**PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS:** Wash skin after use. Avoid contact with eyes or cuts. If in eyes, flush with water for 15-20 minutes. Call Poison Center or doctor for treatment. **STORAGE:** Store in original sealed container away from direct sunlight or excessive heat. Do not contaminate water by storage or disposal. **DISPOSAL:** Do not reuse empty container. Dispose of properly. Buyer assumes all responsibility for safety & use not in accordance with directions. EPIC represents that this product qualifies for exemption from EPA registration under Section 25(b) of FIFRA and has not been registered by the EPA. PC5508-20D

#### **CAUTION: KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN**

Makers of America's Finest<sup>™</sup>











MOLE REPELLENT PROFESSIONAL is a trademark of EPIC

**Enviro Protection Industries Co., Inc.** 1743 Route 11, Kirkwood, NY 13795 USA 1.877.337.2726 professionalrepellents.com

